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Schedule No. Mg-1 

Amendment No. 13 

 

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 

 

   

Alma Municipal Water Utility 

General Service - Metered 

Quarterly Service Charges: 

% -inch meter - $ 
% -inch meter - $ 
1 -inch meter - $ 

1 1/4 -inch meter - $ 
1 1/2 -inch meter - $ 

2 -inch meter - $ 

18.60 
18.60 
28.50 
37.50 
46.50 
69.00 

3 -inch meter - $ 
4 -inch meter - $ 
6 -inch meter - $ 
8 -inch meter - $ 

10 -inch meter - $ 
12 -inch meter - $ 

114.00 
177.00 
327.00 
507.00 
741.00 
975.00 

Plus Volume Charges: 

First 	2,500 cubic feet used quarterly - $2.90 per 100 cubic feet 
Next 	5,000 cubic feet used quarterly - $2.50 per 100 cubic feet 
Over 	7,500 cubic feet used quarterly - $1.65 per 100 cubic feet 

Billing: Bills for water service are rendered quarterly and become due and payable upon issuance 
following the period for which service is rendered. A late payment charge of 3 percent but not less 
than 50 cents will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. This ONE-TIME 3 percent 
late payment charge will be applied only to any unpaid balance for the current billing period's usage. 
This late payment charge is applicable to all customers. The utility customer may be given a written 
notice that the bill is overdue no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued. Unless payment or 
satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, service may be disconnected 
pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code ch. PSC 185. 

Combined Metering: Volumetric readings may be combined for billing if the utility for its own 
convenience places more than one meter on a single water service lateral. Multiple meters placed for 
the purpose of identifying water not discharged into the sanitary sewer are not considered for utility 
convenience and may not be combined for billing. This requirement does not preclude the utility 
from combining readings where metering configurations support such an approach. Volumetric 
readings from individually metered separate service laterals may not be combined for billing 
purposes. 

EFFECTIVE: 	 June 1, 2012 
PSCW AUTHORIZATION: 80-WR-102 
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Schedule No. R-1  

Amendment No. 13 

 

  

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 

 

   

Alma Municipal Water Utility 

Reconnection Charges 

The utility shall assess a charge to reconnect a customer, which includes reinstalling a meter and 
turning on the valve at the curb stop, if necessary. A utility may not assess a charge for disconnecting 
a customer. 

During normal business hours: 	$35.00 
After normal business hours: 	$70.00 

Billing: Same as Schedule Mg-1. 

EFFECTIVE: 	 June 1, 2012 
PSCW AUTHORIZATION: 80-WR-102 
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